

NDPS 43 of 2007 RN 124 of 2014.

Order No. 63 dated 05.01.26.

Total accused persons = 2.

Both the accused persons namely Alam Sk. and Jahangir Sk. are on C.B.

They are present and file hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Heard submission at length from Ld. Defence Counsel concerned. It is prayed that necessary direction be given upon the Prosecution to expedite the evidence. The case is a very old one and is at this stage for quite a significant period. This case has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

On scrutiny it transpires that charge has been framed on 15.02.2018 while no witness has been examined in the instant case so far.

The case will be fixed **on day- to- day basis** from next date onwards.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 05.03.26 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 01303